Dimensions
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Applications
AQM300 Series
300W
Models & Ratings
Model number(1) Output Voltage Output Current Load Regulation Efficiency(2)
AQM300PS12 12.0V 24.0A
5%
91.7%
AQM300PS15 15.0V 20.0A 92.2%
AQM300PS19 19.0V 15.79A 93.1%
AQM300PS24 24.0V 12.5A 93.1%
AQM300PS48 48.0V 6.25A 93.4%
1. For class II versions, add suffix ‘C2’ to the end of the part number e.g. AQM300PS24C2.
2. Measured at full load and 230VAC.
Notes:
7.2” x 3.35” x 1.38” (183 x 85 x 35mm)